



FCL:SEC:REG:30:2022:174 5th January, 2023

Corporate	Relations	The Manager	Mr Tom Schmit
Department		Listing Department	Luxembourg Stock Exchange
BSE Limited		National Stock Exchange of	PO Box 165
1st Floor, New Trading Ring		India Ltd	L-2011 Luxembourg
Rotunda Building, P J Towers		'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block	Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg
Dalal Street, Fort		G,	EUROPE
Mumbai – 400 001		Bandra – Kurla Complex,	
		Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	
Scrip Code: 50014	14	Scrip Code: FINCABLES	

Ref: New Product Launch-Electric Irons.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Company is pleased to announce launch of "Electric Irons", as mentioned below:

Sr No	Particulars	Details of New Product Launch
1	Category of the Product	Electric Irons- Small Domestic Appliance category
2 Name of the Product		1) Slinky 1600W 2) Cupid 1000W
		3) Maglev 1000W 4) Quinto 1000W
		5) Fionn 1000W 6) Fionn 750W
3	Type of Electric Irons	Steam Irons, Heavy Duty Irons & Dry Irons
4	Date of Launch	5 <sup>th</sup> January, 2023
5	Caters to Domestic/International	Domestic Market
	Market	
6	Name of the Countries in which	Not Applicable
	the product is launched (in case of	,
	International Market)	×

You are requested to disseminate the above information on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

Kamlesh M Shinde Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Regd. Office: 26-27, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018. India. Tel.: 91-20-27475963.

CIN No.: L31300MH1967PLC016531

@finolex.com Finolex gets people together